THE TOWNSHIP OF AUGUSTA

REPORT NUMBER: 2024-015

REPORT TO COUNCIL: February 12, 2024

RE: Council Statement of Remuneration and
Expenses

AUTHOR: Mark McDonald, Treasurer

RECOMMENDATION:

THAT Council receive this report for information purposes.

PURPOSE:

To provide Council with information required under section 284 of the Municipal Act.

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Attachment 1- Treasurers Statement of Remuneration and Expenses.

Mark McDonald, Treasurer Shannon Geraghty, CAO
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THE TOWNSHIP OF AUGUSTA

PAID TO COUNCIL MEMBERS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Council Remuneration and Expenses

Council Member
SHAVER, Jeff
WYNANDS, Adrian
HENRY, Tanya
BOWMAN, Michelle
PAPE, Hendrik

Total

Remuneration (1)

$28,454.52
$18,963.24
$16,478.88
$16,478.88
$16,478.88
$96,854.40

Expenses (2)

$2,567.60
$4,542.22
$2,938.29
$2,704.56
$3,342.67
$16,095.34

Total
$31,022.12
$23,505.46
$19,417.17
$19,183.44
$19,821.55

$112,949.74

(1) Includes Salary ($96,854.40)
(2) Expenses include mileage, meals, accommodations, share of dues/conferences
expenses.

Police Services Board

Board Member Remuneration (1) Expenses (2) Total
MACKEY, Glenn $499.00 $0.00 $499.00
GERAGHTY, Shannon $499.00 $0.00 $499.00
SHAVER, Jeff $499.00 $75.20 $574.20

Total $1,497.00 $75.20 $1,572.20
(1) Expenses include mileage, meals, and incidental expenses.
Rideau Valley Conservation Authority

Board Member Remuneration (1) Expenses (2) Total

WYNANDS, Adrian $700.00 $750.30 $1,450.30

(1) Yearly Per Diem
(2) Expenses include mileage, meals, accommodations, and incidental expenses.

South Nation Conservation Authority

Total
$4,003.40

Board Member
WYNANDS, Adrian

Remuneration (1)
$1,810.94

Expenses (2)
$2,192.46

(1) Yearly Per Diem
(2) Expenses include mileage, meals, accommodations, and incidental expenses.
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