THE TOWNSHIP OF AUGUSTA

REPORT NUMBER:	2024-015
REPORT TO COUNCIL:	February 12, 2024
RE:	Council Statement of Remuneration and Expenses
AUTHOR:	Mark McDonald, Treasurer

RECOMMENDATION:

THAT Council receive this report for information purposes.

PURPOSE:

To provide Council with information required under section 284 of the Municipal Act.

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Attachment 1- Treasurers Statement of Remuneration and Expenses.

M.h. m. Dale

Mark McDonald, Treasurer

Shawan Guray

Shannon Geraghty, CAO

THE TOWNSHIP OF AUGUSTA

PAID TO COUNCIL MEMBERS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

Council Remuneration and Expenses

Council Member	Remuneration (1)	Expenses (2)	Total
SHAVER, Jeff	\$28,454.52	\$2,567.60	\$31,022.12
WYNANDS, Adrian	\$18,963.24	\$4,542.22	\$23,505.46
HENRY, Tanya	\$16,478.88	\$2,938.29	\$19,417.17
BOWMAN, Michelle	\$16,478.88	\$2,704.56	\$19,183.44
PAPE, Hendrik	\$16,478.88	\$3,342.67	\$19,821.55
Total	\$96,854.40	\$16,095.34	\$112,949.74

(1) Includes Salary (\$96,854.40)

(2) Expenses include mileage, meals, accommodations, share of dues/conferences expenses.

Police Services Board

Board Member	Remuneration (1)	Expenses (2)	Total
MACKEY, Glenn	\$499.00	\$0.00	\$499.00
GERAGHTY, Shannon	\$499.00	\$0.00	\$499.00
SHAVER, Jeff	\$499.00	\$75.20	\$574.20
Total	\$1,497.00	\$75.20	\$1,572.20

(1) Expenses include mileage, meals, and incidental expenses.

Rideau Valley Conservation Authority

Board Member	Remuneration (1)	Expenses (2)	Total
WYNANDS, Adrian	\$700.00	\$750.30	\$1,450.30

(1) Yearly Per Diem

(2) Expenses include mileage, meals, accommodations, and incidental expenses.

South Nation Conservation Authority

Board Member	Remuneration (1)	Expenses (2)	Total
WYNANDS, Adrian	\$1,810.94	\$2,192.46	\$4,003.40

(1) Yearly Per Diem

(2) Expenses include mileage, meals, accommodations, and incidental expenses.